



BID TABULATION

Project Name: HAYDEN AVENUE PUMP STATION UPGRADE

Issuing Office: 600 Federal St., Suite 2151, Andover, MA 01810 Tel: (978) 416-8000

Project No.: 20061

Location: LEXINGTON, MA

Bid Date: DECEMBER 21, 2021

				BIDDER'S NAME											
				DEFELICE CORP.		R. ZOPPO CORP.		RJV CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		ALBANESE D&S, INC.		WES CONSTRUCTION CORP.		N. GRANESE & SONS, INC.	
BID QUANTITIES				UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID*	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
Item	Qty.	UNIT													
BASE BID															
1	Hayden Avenue Wastewater Pump Station Replacement	1	LS	\$1,490,000.00	\$1,490,000.00	\$1,795,000.00	\$1,795,000.00	\$2,262,000.00	\$2,262,000.00	\$2,508,850.00	\$2,508,850.00	\$2,390,000.00	\$2,390,000.00	\$2,900,000.00	\$2,900,000.00
2	6" and 8" Ductile Iron Force Main Pipe	35	LF	\$270.00	\$9,450.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$600.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$63,000.00
3	10" PVC Sewer Main Pipe	32	LF	\$1,125.00	\$36,000.00	\$750.00	\$24,000.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$70,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$70,400.00
4	4-ft Diameter Sewer Manhole	62	VF	\$275.00	\$17,050.00	\$700.00	\$43,400.00	\$250.00	\$15,500.00	\$500.00	\$31,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$93,000.00
5	Removal and Disposal of Asbestos Cement Pipe, all sizes and d	60	LF	\$170.00	\$10,200.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
6	Additional Concrete	100	CY	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$700.00	\$70,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
7	Additional Miscellaneous Steel and Iron Work	500	LB	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
8	Additional Earthwork Excavation and Disposal	100	CY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
9	Ledge Excavation and Disposal	150	CY	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
10	Utility Service Charges	1	Allowance	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
11	Police Detail Charges	1	Allowance	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
12	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and I	100	CY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 12)					\$1,714,400.00		\$2,037,900.00		\$2,376,769.10		\$2,769,000.00		\$2,948,000.00		\$3,267,900.00

*R. Zoppo Corps' submitted total bid amount of \$2,022,900 was incorrect, based on an addition error of unit price items. With the error corrected, the total amount is \$2,037,900.00, and DeFelice Corporation remains the lowest bidder. Error is found to be not grounds for non-compliance.